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 Dear Parents, 
 
Welcome to the newsletter this week. 
 
Oakwood class thoroughly enjoyed the production and workshops they took part in at St. John’s school and all came back explaining 
how to keep themselves safe and with more of an understanding of peer pressure. 
 
Some of our Year 1 + 2 children participated in a multi-skills tournament at Greenfield’s they behaved impeccably and 
thoroughly enjoyed themselves. 
 
Hurstwood class taught us all an important lesson in their class led worship on Thursday, about being kind to others. 
 
The football team will be playing their twice postponed match on Monday at 11.00a.m. fingers crossed. Parents are welcome to come 
along and support them! 
 
On Monday, milkshake will be available to purchase as well as slushies, this is provided by Chartwells, you will  be able to 
purchase these via the school office in the same way as the slushies, or preferably in a named envelope. The cost will be 
75p. We will be trialling chocolate milkshake and continuing with Raspberry slush initially. The milkshake contains 55% 
more calcium than semi-skimmed milk and has less than 3% fat and is free from artificial colours and flavours. 
 
We have a date for our ‘Phil the Bag’, please bring in any unwanted clothes, bedding etc. by Friday 16th March. We need to collect in 
excess of 40 bags so please have a look and donate what you don’t need. 
 
Many parents are falling behind with payments, whether this is breakfast club, dinner money or trips. Please pay on the day for break-
fast club (£2.50) dinners (£2.25) or weekly. If you wish to pay by BACS the details are below:- 
Account No 83297758 Sort Code 60-60-08 Once you have transferred the payments it would be helpful if you could notify         

Mrs Hewitt at:- finance@bredhurst.kent.sch.uk or pop a note to the office. 
 
Reminder: Please try to ensure your child has their reading book in school daily as teacher and volunteers do try to 
read as often as possible with the children. 
 

We do have a number of sickness bugs in school at the moment, please remind your child about basic hygiene and always washing 
their hands after a visit to the toilet and before eating. 
 
Our lost property boxes are overflowing—do remember to name all uniform—please take a look if your 
child is missing any items. 
 
 
Please note under ‘diary dates’ the change of date for Fir Tree AOW and Forge AOW. 
 
 
 
Best Wishes 

Michelle Cox 

Mrs M Cox 
Head Teacher 



Spirit of Bredhurst this Week        

   

Fir Tree  Mikel Sage 

Forge   Robyn Singleton 

Hurstwood  Michael Canning  

Kemsley  Samuel  Jackson 

Oakwood      Bella Olsen 

 

           Stars of the Week       

Fir Tree  Jeremy Duduyemi 

Forge   Reece Evans   

Hurstwood  Eden Tasker-Twinn  

Kemsley  Oscar Colyer 

Oakwood  James Colwell   

Writer of the Week       

Fir Tree Jarin Gurney  

Forge  Isaac Jackson  

Hurstwood Amber Thomas 

Kemsley Lili-Ann Sullivan 

Oakwood Alex Dodson  

Diary Dates 

            April 

January           Monday 16th April   Staff Development Day 

Wednesday 31st  FOBS mtg 3.45p.m.       Tuesday 17th April   Children return to school 

      

February           May       

     

Thursday 1st February  Fir Tree AOW  (Changed with Forge)  Saturday 19th May  May Day  (all children are 

Wednesday 7th February  Parent Eve. 3.45—5.00p.m.           needed in school) 

Thursday 8th February  Forge AOW+ Parent Eve. 3.45—7.30p.m.  Monday 28th May—Friday 1st June Half Term Break 

Friday 9th February   Pancake Races 2.45p.m. 

            June 

Monday 12th February—Friday 16th February Half Term Break 

            Monday 4th June   Staff Development Day 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school    Tuesday 5th June  Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st February  Messy Church 3.30p.m.    Wednesday 13th June Sports Event A.M. 

 

March           July 

            Book Week 5th March—9th March 

Saturday 17th March  FOBS Race Day TBC     Wednesday 18th July Yr6 Pool Party 

Thursday 22nd March  Spring Afternoon 2.00p.m.    Thursday 19th July   Disco 3.30 –5.00p.m. 

Wednesday 28th March  Easter Service 2.00p.m.    Friday 20th July   Leavers Service 

Thursday 29th March  Easter Egg Hunt 2.45p.m.    

            Friday 20th July Last Day of Term 

Friday 30th March—Friday 13th April Easter Break 


